



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17436/2025 CM APPL. 72019/2025 CM APPL. 72020/2025**
ZHONGFU MOBILE PVT LTD

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Prashant Meharchandani, Mr.
Arijit Singh and Ms. Kanika Jain,
Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 30 DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC, Ms. Naincy
Jain, JSC, Ms. Madhavi Shukla, JSC
and Mr. Ved Jain, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

% **ORDER**
17.11.2025

1. The Hon'ble Bench has not assembled today.
2. Re-notify on 20.11.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/sr